progress part II

24 April 2015 2015-25 Announcement of significant  litigation

progress part V

15 July 2015 2015-44 Announcement of significant  litigation

progress part VI

22 July 2015 2015-45 Announcement of significant  litigation

progress part VII

6 June 2018 2018-17 Announcement of significant  litigation

progress part VIII

20. Significant events of subsidiaries

√ Applicable □ N/A

The Company disclosed the technical renovation project of brewing invested by Brewing

Company, a subsidiary of the Company. The total investment amount is CNY 741,428.

See details in the announcement About subsidiary technical renovation project of brewing ,

No：2016-12（http://www.cninfo.com.cn/）.  At present, this project is under construction

and the progress refers to Section IV 5. Investment.

2018 Annual Report of Luzhou Laojiao Co.,Ltd.

 50

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

1. Changes in shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit：Share

Before Changes in this year (＋，－) After

Number Proportion
Issuance of new

shares
Bonus shares

Capitalization of

capital reserves
Other Subtotal Number Proportion

I.Restricted shares 62,980,515 4.30%   -58,333,334 -58,333,334 4,647,181 0.32%

2.Shares held by state-owned

corporations
4,166,666 0.28%   4,166,666 0.28%

3.Shares held by other domestic investors 58,813,849 4.02%   -58,333,334 -58,333,334 480,515 0.03%

Including：shares held by domestic

corporations
58,333,334 3.98%   -58,333,334 -58,333,334

Shares held by domestic individuals 480,515 0.03%   480,515 0.03%

II.Non-restricted shares 1,401,771,961 95.70%   58,333,334 58,333,334 1,460,105,295 99.68%

1.CNY common shares 1,401,771,961 95.70%   58,333,334 58,333,334 1,460,105,295 99.68%

III.Total shares 1,464,752,476 100.00%   0 0 1,464,752,476 100.00%

Reasons for the change in shares

√ Applicable  N/A

The Company's 2016 non-public offering of shares issuance objects are E Fund Management Co., Ltd., China Universal Asset Management Co., Ltd.,

Bosera Asset Management Co., Ltd., Ping An Asset Management Limited, Caitong Fund Management Co., Ltd. and Minsheng Royal Fund

Management Co., Ltd.. They held a total amount of 58,333,334 shares and the restricted shares can be unlocked on 14 September 2018.

2018 Annual Report of Luzhou Laojiao Co.,Ltd.

 51

Approval of share changes

 Applicable √ N/A

Transfer of share ownership